HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 393 by Representative Lorusso

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 23:1196.1(B)(3), (4)" to "R.S. 23:1196.1(B)(4),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 23:1196.1(B)(3), (4)" to "R.S. 23:1196.1(B)(4),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete lines 15 through 18 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in
 their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 4, delete "<u>"AA"</u>" and insert ""A""
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, at the end of line 20, insert "This type of investment shall not exceed fifty percent
- 12 of the fund's assets in aggregate."